
FORMS 
Juniors White - Yellow - Orange (7-11) 
1    Christopher Brooks            Pensacola, FL 
2    Jax Cossey              Houston, MS 
3    Sage Kuck              Fairhope. AL 
4    Grey Kuck              Fairhope. AL 
5    Kalib Harris              Houston, MS 
6    Declan Foght              Mandeville, LA 
7    Emmi Spears              Houston, MS 
8    London Moore                    Florence, AL 
9    Joel Sandlin              Florence, AL 
10   Ellie Buckley              Mandeville, LA 
10   Braylen Beasely                 Pensacola, FL 
10   Alan Mejia Pascual            Houston, MS 

Juniors Green (7-11) 
1    Isabella Baltrukevich          Slidell, LA 
2    Luna Verret              Slidell, LA 
3    Janelle Martinez                 New Albany, MS 
4    Evalina Halvorsen               Slidell, LA 
5    Brooklynn Collins                Pelham, AL 
6    Jack Doss              Slidell, LA 
7    John St. Pe              Slidell, LA 
8    Khalil Means              Bessemer, AL 
9    Brayden Jacques                 Florence, AL 
10  Asiel Gaytan              Slidell, LA 
10  Olivia Nguyen                     Slidell, LA 
10  Lane Yates             Mandeville, LA 
10  Kalice Robinson                 Huntsville, AL 
10  Sadie Campbell                  Pelham, AL 
10  Grey Miller             New Albany, MS 

Juniors Purple - Blue (7-11) 
1    Mason Maloney                 Long Beach, MS 
2    Alec Clark             Slidell, LA 
3    Drew Stephens                  Slidell, LA 
4    David Miller             Pensacola, FL 
5    Aiden Dye             New Albany, MS 
6    Bronson Garner                 Long Beach, MS 
7    Braeden McNeeley           Pelham, AL 
8    Warren Dye             New Albany, MS 
9    Hadley Kauffman               Jasper, AL 
10  Marek Larsen              Jasper, AL 

Juniors Brown - Red (7-11) 
1    Zuki Davis             Slidell, LA 
2    Noah Gray             Bay Minette, AL 
3    Bowen Fayard             Slidell, LA 
4    Connor Webber                 Slidell, LA 
5    Rosaleen Clark                   Slidell, LA 
6    Jaxson Baltrukevich          Slidell, LA 
7    Carter Smith             New Albany, MS 
8    Eli Haupt             Pensacola, FL 
9    Brooklyn Grijalvo               Slidell, LA 
10   Zachary Sohocki                Florence, AL 

Juniors 1st Dan (7-11) 
1    Amelia Williams                  Jasper, AL 
2    Finn Hegwod             Houston, MS 
3    Ariel Morin              Jasper, AL 
4    Carter Webber                    Slidell, LA 
5    Arya Methvin              Pelham, AL 
6    Benjamin Bridges                Long Beach, MS 
7    Naomi Martinez                  Pelham, AL 
8    Cat Methvin              Pelham, AL 
9    Sophiya Homan                   Bay Minette, AL 
10  Benjamin Coulon                 Slidell, LA 

Juniors 2nd Dan (7-11) 
1    Brodie Legg              Jasper, AL 
2    Vinh Dibble             Bessemer, AL 
3    Madeline Ripoll                  Slidell, LA 
4    Jayden Gabriel                    Slidell, LA 

Female Teen White - Orange (12-16) 
1    Ashlynn Bennett                Pensacola, FL 
2    Naomi Scurles             Pensacola, FL 

Female Teen Green (12-16) 
1    America Cruz             Long Beach, MS 

Female Teen Purple - Blue (12-16) 
1    Emily Obato             Mobile, AL 
2    Allie Culver             Corinth, MS 
3    Eva Springthorpe                Slidell, LA 
4    Kayleigh Moseley               Jasper, AL 

Female Teen  Brown - Red (12-16) 
1    Evelyn Mauffray                 Long Beach, MS 
2    Lauren Little               Slidell, LA 
3    Rory Kauffman                    Jasper, AL 
4    Erica Magee              Long Beach, MS 
5    Azariah Graves                    Swanee, GA 
6    Adleigh Orina              Bessemer, AL 
7    Myah Brown               Mandeville, LA 

Female Teen  1st Dan (12-16) 
1    Victoria Surd               Pelham, AL 
2    Reese Nguyen               Pelham, AL 
3    Savannah Meyers                Huntsville, AL 
4    Allie Butscher               Mandeville, LA 

 
 

2024 Top 10 CHAMPIONS 
Female Teen  2nd  Dan (12-16) 

1    Alexandria Eminger         Slidell, LA 
2    Emily Miller            Jasper, AL 
3    Olivia DeMola                   Long Beach, MS 

Female Teen  3rd Dan (12-16) 
1    Anabelle Moore               Jasper, AL 
2    Gloria Donaghy                Jasper, AL 

Male Teen  White - Orange (12-16) 
1    Josue Herrera            Pensacola, FL 
2    Brett Perry             Huntsville, AL 

Male Teen  Green (12-16) 
1    Jackson Holt            Florence, AL 
1    Henry Robinson III           Huntsville, AL 

Male Teen  Purple - Blue (12-16) 
1    Joshua Pressley                Pensacola, FL 
2    Tyler Waight           Long Beach, MS 
3    Gavin Randolph               Florence, AL 
4    Aiden Hafkemeyer          Huntsville, AL 
5    Kole Warren           Slidell, LA 
6    Toby Ambrose                 Long Beach, MS 
7    Elisha Leake           Jasper, AL 

Male Teen Brown - Red (12-16) 
1    Jaevon Pleasant              Pensacola, FL 
2    Zane Hodum          New Albany, MS 
3    Ashton Cheramie            Slidell, LA 
4    Jacob Tran          Slidell, LA 
5    Nate Bishop          New Albany, MS 
6    Kyrin Davis          Florence, AL 
7    Phillip Allen          Bay Minette, AL 
8    Cayden Cole          Jasper, AL 
9    Jose Cruz          Long Beach, MS 
10   Mark Thompson           Florence, AL 

Male Teen 1st Dan (12-16) 
1    Noah Tassin          Pensacola, FL 
2    Noah Schunior                Slidell, LA 
3    Jayce Chatellier              Mandeville, LA 
4    Max Turner          Houston, MS 
5    Cass Miller          Fairhope, AL 
6    Dylan Spadoni                 Mandeville, LA 
7    Maddox Nguyen             Pelham, Al 
8    River Bean           Jasper, AL 
9    Jonah Estrada          Florence, AL 

Male Teen 2nd Dan (12-16) 
1    Hunter McMichael       Houston, MS 
2    Carlos Diaz        Pelham, Al 
3    Noah Schunior              Slidell, LA 
4    Elijah Gilliand         Florence, AL 
5    David Quartel        Bessemer, AL 
6    Shia Bolger                     Bay Minette, AL 
7    Buddy Dibble        Bessemer, AL 
8    Patriot Bolger                Bay Minette, AL 
9    Sedrick Stubbs               Long Beach, MS 
10   Nathanial Colon            Kissimmee, FL 

Male Teen 3 Dan (12-16) 
1    Hank Ripoll         Slidell, LA 

Women Green (17-31) 
1    Arianna Jackson             Huntsville, AL 

Women Purple - Blue (17-31) 
1    Maria Ramirez                Pensacola, FL 

Women 1st Dan - 2nd Dan (17-31) 
1    Olivia Erminger               Slidell, LA 
2    Emily Chen         Huntsville, AL 
3    Isabela Crump                Jasper, AL 

Women 3rd - 4th Dan (17-31) 
1    Jada Fifield          Mandeville, LA 
2     Kat Abrams          Kissimmee, FL 

Women VIP Green (32-44) 
1    Dena Parker         Bessemer, AL 

Women VIP Purple - Blue (32-44) 
1    Casey Kauffman             Jasper, AL 
2    Tasha McNeely              Pelham, AL 
3    Kimberly Dye         New Albany, MS 

Women VIP Brown - Red (32-44) 
1    Ariel Hauanah          Florence, AL 

Women VIP  1st Dan - 2nd Dan (32-44) 
1    Haley Walden          Florence, AL 
2    Kelly Coleman          Pensacola, FL 
3    Alesha Phillips                 Jasper, AL 
4   Jennifer Davis Loves       Montgomery, AL 

Women VIP 2.0 Green (45+) 
1    Emily Beck           Pace, FL 
2    Cherie Davis          Slidell, LA 

Women VIP 2.0 Brown - Red (45+) 
1    Elizabeth Payne              Huntsville, AL 

Women VIP 2.0 Black Belts (45+) 
1    Jessica Williams              Jasper, AL 
2    Mariam Abrams             Kissimmee, FL 
3    Hope Ozimek          Pace, FL 
4    Karen Sullivan          Montgomery, AL 
 
 
 

Men White - Orange (17-31) 
1    Zachary Coleman            Pensacola, FL 

Men Purple - Blue (17-31) 
1    Mike Fisk           Slidell, LA 

Men Brown - Red (17-31) 
1    Landon Coleman             Pensacola, FL 
2    Caden Gauthreaux          Long Beach, MS 

Men 1st Dan - 2nd Dan (17-31) 
1    Trice McMichael               Houston, MS 
2    Remington Holt                 Florence, AL 
3    Ian Lowe             Jasper, AL 
4    Kolby Triplett             Florence, AL 
5    Zeke Maughon                   Bessemer, AL 
6    Nathan Goforth                 Jasper, AL 
7    Aaron Crosby             Bay Minette, AL 

Men 3rd Dan - 4th Dan (17-31) 
1    Johnny Vargas                   Florence, AL 
2    Nathan Schaab                  Pelham, AL 
3    Dawson Cardeli                 Huntsville, AL 

VIP  Men Green (32-44) 
1    Josh Campbell                   Pelham, AL 
2    Ben Vines            Pelham, AL 
3    Jackson Wilkerson            Florence, AL 

VIP  Men  Purple - Blue (32-44) 
1    Jorge Ramirez            Pensacola, FL 
2    Robert Buckley                 Mandeville, LA 
3    Jerry McCalpin                  Corinth, MS 
4    Stephen Latimer               Huntsville, AL 

VIP  Men  Brown - Red (32-44) 
1    Jared Havanah                   Florence, AL 

VIP  Men 1st Dan -2nd Dan (32-44) 
1    Ismael Muriel              Long Beach, MS 
2    Chris Paige             Pensacola, FL 
3    Andrew Deville                  Mandeville, LA 

VIP  Men  3rd Dan - 4th Dan (32-44) 
1    Richard Bolger                  Bay Minette, AL 
2    Scott Eberhart                  Mandeville, LA 

VIP  2.0  Men  Brown - Red (45+) 
1    Darius Craig            Huntsville, AL 

VIP  2.0  Men  Black Belts (45+) 
1    Jeffery Hale            Jasper, AL 
2    Wyatt Erminger                Slidell, LA 
3    Franklin Reeves                Jasper, AL 
4    Thomas Moore                Florence, AL 
5    Heath Thompson             Bessemer, AL 

SPARRING 
JUNIORS White - Orange (7-11) 

1     Grey Kuck           Fairhope, AL 
2    Jax Cossey           Houston, MS 
3    Sage Kuck           Fairhope, AL 
4    Kalib Harris           Houston, MS 
5    Declan Foght          Mandeville, LA 
6    London Moore                Florence, AL 
7    Sophia Russ          Florence, AL 
8    Malcom Sanders             Huntsville, AL 
9    Alan Mejia Pascual         Huntsville, AL 
10  Thomas Sears           Florence, AL 
10  Camden Duncan             Florence, AL 
10  Samantha Grissett         New Albany, MS 
10  Grace Mejia Pascual      Houston, MS 
10  Braylen Beasely              Pensacola, FL 

JUNIORS Green  (7-11)  

1    Brooklynn Collins           Pelham, AL 
2    Christopher Brooks        Pensacola, FL 
3    Janelle Martinez             New Albany, MS 
4    Evalina Halvorsen          Slidell, LA 
5    Luna Verret          Slidell, LA 
6    Isabella Baltrukevich     Slidell, LA 
7    Alec Clark         Slidell, LA 
8    Ian Coulon          Slidell, LA 
9    Bradley Taylor                 Slidell, LA 
10  Brayden Jacquest          Florence, AL 

JUNIORS Purple - Blue  (7-11) 
1    Drew Stephens               Slidell, LA 
2    Beatty Bridges                Long Beach, MS 
3    Warren Dye        New Albany, MS 
4    Carter Congleton           Long Beach, MS 
5    Aiden Dye         New Albany, MS 
6    Elise Bridges        Long Beach, MS 
7    Hadley Kauffman           Jasper, AL 
8    Abner Obato         Mobile, AL 
9    Drew Stephens               Slidell, LA 
10   Zeke Leake         Jasper, AL 
 

Male Teen  2nd Dan (12-16) 
1    Mason Carruth             Florence, AL 
2    Sedrick Stubbs              Long Beach, MS 
3    Shia Bolger                    Bay Minette, AL 
4    Carlos Diaz        Pelham, AL 
5    Buddy Dibble        Bessemer, AL 
6    Hunter McMichael       Houston, MS 
7    Elijah Gilliland        Florence, AL 
8    Dawson Street              Fairhope, AL 
9    David Quartel        Bessemer, AL 
10  Shaun McGrath            Bessemer, AL 
10  Anthony Phillips           Jasper, AL 

Male Teen  3rd Dan (12-16) 
1    Hank Ripoll       Slidell, LA 

Women Green (17-31) 
1    Arianna Jackson          Huntsville, AL 

Women 1st and 2nd Dan (17-31) 
1    Olivia Eminger             Slidell, LA 
2    Emily Chen       Huntsville, AL 

Women 3rd Dan (17-31) 
1    Jada Fifield      Mandeville, LA 

Women VIP White - Orange (32-44) 
1    Lavonda Hubbard       Long Beach, MS 

Women VIP Purple - Blue  (32-44) 
1    Maria Ramirez            Pensacola, FL 
2    Casey Kauffman          Jasper, AL 
3    Kimberly Dye     New Albany, MS 
4    Tasha McNeely           Pelham, AL 

Women VIP Brown - Red   (32-44) 
1    Ariel Havanah      Florence, AL 

Women  VIP 1st Dan (32-44) 
1    Alesha Phillips              Jasper, AL 
2    Jennifer Davis Loves    Montgomery, AL 
3    Haley Walden        Florence, AL 

Women  VIP 2nd Dan (32-44) 
1    Kelly Coleman        Pensacola, FL 

Women VIP 2.0 Green (45+) 
1    Emily Beck        Pace, FL 
2    Cherie Davis        Slidell, LA 

Women VIP 2.0 Red - Brown  (45+) 
1    Elizabeth Payne            Huntsville, AL 

Women VIP 2.0 Black Belts (45+) 
1    Jessica Williams            Jasper, AL 
2    Marian Abrams             Kissimmee, FL 

Men White - Orange  (17-31) 
1    Zachary Coleman           Pensacola, FL 

Men Purple - Blue (17-31) 
1    Joshua Pressley               Pensacola, FL 

Men Red - Brown (17-31) 
1    Landon Coleman            Pensacola, FL 
2    Mike Fitch         Slidell, LA 
3    Caden Gauthreaux        Long Beach, MS 

Men 1st Dan (17-31) 
1    Kolby Triplett         Florence, AL 
2    Wellington Moore        Huntsville, AL 

Men 2nd Dan (17-31) 
1    Trice McMichael           Houston, MS 
2    Remington Holt            Florence, AL 
3    Ian Lowe       Jasper, AL 
4    Zeke Maughon             Bessemer, AL 
5    Aaron Crosby       Bay Minette, AL 

Men 3rd Dan (17-31) 
1    Nathan Schaab              Pelham, AL 

Men 4th Dan (17-31) 
1    Johnny Vargas               Florence, AL 
2    Scott Eberhart              Mandeville, LA 
3    Dawson Cardeli            Huntsville, AL 

VIP  Men  Green (32-44) 
1    Josh Campbell               Pelham, AL 
2    Robert Means        Bessemer, AL 
3    Ben Vines        Pelham, AL 

VIP  Men  Blue - Purple (32-44) 
1    Stephen Latimer           Huntsville, AL 

VIP  Men  Brown - Red (32-44) 
1    Jared Havanah               Florence, AL 

VIP  Men  1st Dan (32-44) 
1    Chris Paige          Pensacola, FL 

VIP  Men  2nd Dan (32-44) 
1    Ismael Muriel           Long Beach, MS 
2    Andrew Deville                Mandeville, LA 

VIP  Men  4th Dan (32-44) 
1    Richard Bolger                 Bay Minette, AL 

VIP  2.0  Men  Blue - Purple (45 +) 
1    Jorge Ramirez            Pensacola, FL 
2 Robert Buckley                  Mandeville, LA 

VIP  2.0  Men  Red - Brown (45 +) 
1    Darius Craig                Huntsville, AL 

JUNIORS Brown - Red  (7-11) 
1    Zuki Davis         Slidell, LA 
2    Connor Webber             Slidell, LA 
3    Jaxson Baltrukevich       Slidell, LA 
4    Magnus Halvorsen         Slidell, LA 
5    Carter Smith         New Albany, MS 
6    Hawk Bolger         Bay Minette, AL 
7    Noah Gray         Bay Minette, AL 
8    Eli Haupt          Pensacola, FL 
9    Bowen Fayard         Slidell, LA 
10  Brooklyn GriJalva           Slidell, LA 

JUNIORS 1st Dan  (7-11) 
1    Carter Webb                     Slidell, LA 
2    Ariel Morin                        Jasper, AL 
3    Sophiya Homan                Bay Minette, AL 
4    Naomi Martinez               Pelham, AL 
5    Finn Hegwood                  Houston, MS 
6    Benjamin Coulon             Slidell, LA 
7    Darren Barrows               Long Beach, MS 
8    Benjamin Bridges            Long Beach, MS 
9    Amelia Williams               Jasper, AL 
10  Callan Buckridge              Mobile, AL 

JUNIORS 2nd Dan  (7-11)  
1    Brodie Legg             Jasper, AL 
2    Jayden Gabriel                   Slidell, LA 
3    Vinh Dibble             Bessemer, AL 
4    Madeline Ripoll                 Slidell, LA 

Female Teens White -  Orange  (12-16) 
1    Ashlynn Bennett                Pensacola, FL 
2    Naomi Scurles             Pensacola, FL 

Female Teens  Green (12-16)  
1    Lauren Little             Slidell, LA 
2    Shyla Robinson                   Huntsville, AL 
3    Savannah Tucker               Huntsville, AL 

Female Teen Purple - Blue (12-16) 
1    Evelyn Mauffray                 Long Beach, MS 
2    Rory Kauffman                    Jasper, AL 
3    Emily Obato             Mobile, AL 
4    Eva Springthorpe                Slidell, LA 
5    Abbi Angelica             Florence, AL 
6    Kayleigh Moseley               Jasper, AL 

Female Teen Brown / Red (12-16) 
1    Erica Magee             Long Beach, MS 
2    Amela Parton             Huntsville, AL 
3    Myah Brown             Mandeville, LA 

Female Teen  1st  Dan (12-16) 
1    Victoria Surd              Pelham, AL 
2    Mia Mackenzie                   Slidell, LA 
3    Savannah Meyers              Huntsville, AL 

Female Teen  2nd Dan (12-16) 
1    Alexandria Eminger            Slidell, LA 
2    Emily Miller              Jasper, AL 
3    Caitlyn Rochelle                  Florence, AL 
4    Olivia DeMola              Long Beach, MS 

Female Teen  3rd  Dan (12-16) 
1    Gloria Donaghy                    Jasper, AL 
2    Anabelle Moore                   Jasper, AL 

Male Teen  White -  Orange (12-16) 
1    Josue Herrera               Pensacola, FL 
2    Brett Perry               Huntsville, AL 

Male Teen  Green (12-16) 
1    Austin Montgomery            Huntsville, AL 
1    Henry Robinson III               Huntsville, AL 

Male Teen  Purple - Blue (12-16) 
1    Timothy Mc Cutcheon        Long Beach, MS 
2    Tyler Waight               Long Beach, MS 
3    Gavin Randolph                   Florence, AL 
4    Cooper Grissett                   New Albany, MS 
5    Elisha Leake                Jasper, AL 
6    Aiden Kauffman                   Huntsville, AL 

Male Teen  Brown - Red (12-16) 
1    Ashton Cheramie                 Slidell, LA 
2    Zane Hodum               New Albany, MS 
3    Phillip Allen               Bay Minette, AL 
4    Bryan Thompson                 Mobile, AL 
5    Kole Warren               Slidell, LA 
6    Ashton Clarck               Slidell, LA 
7    Jaevon Pleasant                   Pensacola, FL 
8    Mark Thompson                  Florence, AL 
9    Cayden Cole                Jasper, Al 
10  Jose Cruz               Long Beach, MS 
10  Jacob Tran               Slidell, LA 
10  Drew Blanks               Fairhope, AL 

Male Teen  1st Dan (12-16) 
1    Noah Schunior                     Slidell, LA 
2    Carlos Martinez                   Pelham, AL 
3    Jayce Chatellier                   Mandeville, AL 
4    Dylan Spadoni                      Mandeville, AL 
5    Noah Johnson               Pelham, AL 
6    Jonah Estrada               Florence, AL 
7    Liam Hamren               Huntsville, AL 
8    Andy Crist               Kissimmee, FL 
9    Cass Miller               Fairhope, AL 
10  River Bean               Jasper, AL 

VIP  2.0  Men  Black Belts (45 +) 
1    Wyatt Erminger                   Slidell, LA 
2    Jeffery Hale               Jasper, AL 
3    Thomas Moore                    Florence, AL 
4    Franklin Reeves                   Jasper, AL 
5    Heath Thompson                Bessemer, AL 

TRADITIONAL  
WEAPONS 

Beginner Weapons Lower Juniors (4-8) 
1    Zoey Williams             Jasper, AL 
2    Bronsen Garner                 Long Beach, MS 
3    Carter Congleton               Long Beach, MS 
4    Benjamin Turner                Houston, MS 

Beginner Weapons Upper Juniors (9-
12) 

1    David Miller             Pensacola, FL 

Beginner Adult Weapons (13+) 
1    River Bean             Jasper, AL 
2    Sarah Matear            Jasper, AL 
3    Jeffery Hale             Jasper, AL 

Intermediate Lower Juniors (4-8) 
1    Brooklynn Collins              Pelham, AL 

Intermediate Upper Juniors (5-12) 
1    Carlos Diaz            Pelham, AL 
2    Elijah Gilliland            Florence, AL 
3    Ameilia Williams               Jasper, AL 
4    Max Turner            Houston, MS 
5    Brodie Legg            Jasper, AL 
6    Aiden Dye           New Albany, MS 
7    Will Sproch            Pensacola, FL 
8    Steven Morin            Jasper, AL 
9    Gunner Miles            Florence, AL 
10   Alyson Scott           Jasper, AL 

Intermediate Adult (13+) 
1    Nathan Schaab                  Pelham, AL 
2    Jessica Williams                Jasper, AL 
3    Maria Ramirez                  Pensacola, FL 
4    Haley Walden           Florence, AL 
5    Mason Carruth                 Florence, AL 
6    Emilly Miller            Jasper, AL 
7    Ariel Havanah           Florence, AL 
8    Gloria Donaghy                Jasper, AL 

Advanced Adult (13+) 
1    Jonny Vargas            Florence, AL 
2    Scott Eberhart                  Mandeville, LA 

PADDED 
WEAPONS 

Lower Juniors 
Padded Weapons Sparring (4-8) 

1    Hawk Bolger           Bay Minette, AL 
2    Bronson Garner               Long Beach, MS 
3    Robin Howell           Huntsville, AL 
4    Zachary Sohocki              Florence, AL 
5    Samantha Grissett          New Albany, MS 
6    Xander Norris           New Albany, MS 
7    Eli Haupt            Pensacola, FL 
8    Braeden McNeely           Pelham, AL 
9    Gabriel Williams              Jasper, AL 
10   Parker Miller           Huntsville, AL 

Upper Juniors 
Padded Weapons Sparring (9-12) 

1    Sophia Homan                Bay Minette, AL 
2    Sedrick Stubbs                Long Beach, MS 
3    Brodie Legg          Jasper, AL 
4    Magnus Halverson         Slidell, LA 
5    Benjamin Bridges           Long Beach, MS 
6    Emma Weaver                Huntsville, AL 
7    Janelle Martinez             New Albany, MS 
8    Noah Gray           Bay Minette, AL 
9    Bryan Thompson            Mobile, AL 
10  Nathan Hughs                 Florence, AL 
10  Dalton Parker           Bessemer, AL 

Adult 
Padded Weapons Sparring (13+) 

1    Wyatt Erminger              Slidell, LA 
2    Noah Shunior          Slidell, LA 
3    Shia Bolger          Bay Minette, AL 
4    Olivia Erminger               Slidell, LA 
5    Lauren Little         Slidell, LA 
6    Casey Kaufman               Jasper, AL 
7    Phillip Allen         Bay Minette, AL 
8    Noah Tassin         Pensacola, FL 
9    Cass Miller         Fairhope, AL 
9    Scott Eberhart                 Mandeville, LA 
9    Dawson Cardeli               Huntsville, AL 
9    River Bean          Jasper, AL 
10  Rory Kauffman                Jasper, AL 
 
 
 

FLAG SPARRING 
Juniors  White - Yellow (7-11) 

1   Mason Brooks             Pensacola, FL 
2   Kalib Harris             Houston, MS 
3   Emmi Spears             Houston, MS 
4   London Moore                    Florence, AL 
5   Joel Sandlin             Florence, AL 
6   Malcom Sanders                 Huntsville, AL 
7   Thomas Sears             Florence, AL 
8   Jax Cossey             Houston, MS 
9   William Gonzalez                Huntsville, AL 
10 Sophia Russ             Florence, AL 
10 Ella Melson             Corinth, MS 

Juniors  Orange - Green (7-11) 
1    Trieon Wimberly              Slidell, LA 
2    Christopher Brooks         Pensacola, FL 
3    Sage Kuck           Fairhope, AL 
4    Jack Doss          Slidell, LA 
5    Brooklynn Collins            Pelham, AL 
6    Janelle Martinez              New Albany, MS 
7    Evalina Halveson              Slidell, LA 
8    Grey Kuck           Fairhope, AL 
9    Robin Howell           Huntsville, AL 
10  Author Mesquita            Florence, AL 
10  Kacie Francis           Huntsville, AL 
10  Alan Mejia Pascual         Houston, MS 
10  Brice Watson           Huntsville, AL 
10  Grey Miller           New Albany, MS 

Juniors  Purple - Blue  (7-11) 
1    Drew Stephens               Slidell, LA 
2    Beatty Bridges                Long Beach, MS 
3    Isabella Baltrukevich     Slidell, LA 
4    Carter Congleton           Long Beach, MS 
5    Aiden Dye         New Albany, MS 
6    Hadley Kauffman           Jasper, AL 
7    JT Karnath         Swanee, GA 
8    Luke McNeely         Pelham, AL 
9    Evan Berry         Huntsville, AL 
10  Warren Dye         New Albany, MS 
10  Alyson Scott         Jasper, AL 
10  Emma Weaver              Huntsville, AL 

Juniors  Brown - Red  (7-11) 
1    Bowen Fayard         Slidell, LA 
2    Connor Webber            Slidell, LA 
3    Hawk Bolger         Bay Minette, AL 
4    Noah Gray         Bay Minette, AL 
5    Brooklyn Grijalua           Slidell, LA 
6    Jaxson Baltrukevich      Slidell, LA 
7    Magnus Halverson        Slidell, LA 
8    Zuki Davis          Slidell, LA 
9    Eli Haupt        Pensacola, FL 
10  Skyler Warburton         Long Beach, MS 
10  Zachary Shocki              Florence, AL 
10  Collin Seeley        Florence, AL 
10  Sawyer McCormick      Florence, AL 
10  Karlee Anne Byers        Florence, AL 

Juniors  1st Dan (7-11) 
1    Sophiya Homan            Bay Manette, AL 
2    Darren Barrows            Long Beach, MS 
3    Benjamin Bridges         Long Beach, MS 
4    Benjamin Coulon          Slidell, LA 
5    Lillian Farber       Fairhope, AL 
6    Jacob Riggio       Slidell, LA 
7    Theo Fox       Florence, AL 
8    Callan Buckridge          Mobile, AL 
9    Zoey Williams        Jasper, AL 
10  Isaiah Graves       Suwanee, GA 

Juniors  2nd Dan  (7-11) 
1    Brodie Legg        Jasper, AL 
2    Jayden Gabriel              Slidell, LA 
3    Vinh Dibble       Bessemer, AL 

Female Teen White - Yellow (12-16) 
1    Josue Herrera        Pensacola, FL 

Female Teen Orange - Green (12-16) 
1    Shyla Robinson               Huntsville, AL 
2    Savanaah Tucker            Huntsville, AL 

Female Teen Blue - Purple (12-16) 
1    Abbi Angelica         Florence, AL 
2    Rory Kauffman                Jasper, AL 

Female Teen Red - Brown (12-16) 
1    Lauren Little         Slidell, LA 
2    Evelyn Mauffray             Long Beach, MS 
3    Amelia Parton          Huntsville, AL 
4    Erica Magee          Long Beach, MS 

Female Teen 1st Dan (12-16) 
1    Mia Mc Kenzie                Slidell, LA 
2    Allie Butscher         Mandeville, LA 
3    Victoria Surd          Pelham, AL 

Male Teen  Orange - Green (12-16)  

1    Brett Perry                Huntsville, AL 
2    Austin Montgomery             Huntsville, AL 
3    Jackson Holt                Florence, AL 

Male Teen  Purple - Blue (12-16) 
1    Tyler Waight               Long Beach, MS 
2    Gavin Randolph                    Florence, AL 
3    Cooper Grissett                    New Albany, MS 

Male Teen Red - Brown (12-16)  
1    Ashton Cheramie                 Slidell, LA 
2    Drew Blanks               Fairhope, AL 
3    Kyrin Davis               Florence, AL 
4    Bryan Thompson                  Mobile, AL 
5    Zane Hodum                New Albany, MS 
6    Kole Warren                Slidell, LA 
7    Jaevon Pleasant                   Pensacola, FL 
8    Jose Cruz               Long Beach, MS 
9    Mark Thompson                  Florence, AL 
10  Jamin Mason               Huntsville, AL 

Male Teen 1st Dan (12-16) 
1    Noah Schunior                     Slidell, LA 
2    Jayce Chatellier                   Mandeville, LA 
3    Noah Tassin               Pensacola, FL 
4    Cass Miller               Fairhope, AL 
5    Jonah Estrada               Florence, AL 
6    Andy Crist               Kissimmee, FL 
7    Rainey Grayson                  Bessemer, AL 
8    River Bean              Jasper, AL 
9    Carlos Martinez                  Pelham, AL 
10  Gunner Miles              Florence, AL 

Male Teen 2nd Dan (12-16) 
1    Mason Carruth                Florence, AL 
2    Elijah Gilliand           Florence, AL 
3    Hunter McMichael          Houston, MS 
4    David Quartel           Bessemer, AL 
5    Buddy Dibble           Bessemer, AL 
6    Shia Bolger           Bay Minette, AL 
7    Liam Hamren           Huntsville, AL 
8    Sedrick Stubbs                 Long Beach, MS 
9    Nathanial Colon               Kissimmee, FL 
10  Patriot Bolger                  Bay Minette, AL  

Womens Orange - Green (17-31) 
1    Ariaana Jackson             Huntsville, AL 

Womens Purple - Blue (17-31)  
1    Maria Ramirez               Pensacola, FL 

Womens 1st Dan (17-31) 
1    Isabella Crump               Jasper, AL 
2    Emily Chen        Huntsville, AL 

Womens 2nd Dan (17-31) 
1    Alexandria Erminger     Slidell, LA 
2    Olivia Erminger              Slidell, LA 

Women VIP Orange - Green (32-44) 
1    Tasha McNeely              Pelham, AL 

Women VIP Brown - Red (32-44)  
1    Ariel Havanah          Florence, AL 

Women VIP 1st Dan (32-44) 
1    Alesha Phillips                 Jasper, AL 

Women VIP 2.0 Orange - Green (45+) 
1    Cherie Davis         Slidell, LA 

Women VIP 2.0 Brown - Red  (45+) 
1    Elizabeth Payne              Huntsville, AL 

Women VIP 2.0 1st Dan + (45+) 
1    Jessica Williams              Jasper, AL 
2    Marian Abrams               Kissimmee, FL 

Men Purple - Blue (17-31) 
1    Joshua Pressley               Pensacola, FL 

Men Red - Brown (17-31) 
1    Mike Fitch           Slidell, LA 

Men 1st Dan  (17-31) 
1    CJ Humphrey         Florence, AL 
2    Kolby Triplett          Florence, AL 
3    Wellington Moore         Huntsville, AL 

Men 3rd Dan (17-31)  
1    Nathan Schaab             Pelham, AL 

Men 4th Dan (17-31)  
1    Johnny Vargas              Florence, AL 
2    Dawson Cardeli            Huntsville, AL 

Men VIP Orange - Green (32-44) 
1    Jackson Wilkerson       Florence, AL 
2    Robert Means              Bessemer, AL 

Men VIP Purple - Blue (32-44) 
1    Jorge Ramirez        Pensacola, FL 
2    Colt Dye       New Albany, MS 

Men VIP Red - Brown (32-44) 
1    Jared Havanah             Florence, AL 
2    Darius Craig       Huntsville, AL 

Men VIP 2.0 Black Belts (45+) 
1    Wyatt Erminger           Slidell, LA 
2    Thomas Moore            Florence, AL 


